

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE : WRIT PETITION NO.13886 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	06.05.2022	<u>DEV,J</u> <u>W.P.NO.13886 of 2022</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Education takes notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Issue notice to the respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.3 and file proof of service. Post the matter on 15.06.2022 for filing counters by the respondents. DEV, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Government Pleader for education and perused the material available on record.	

		In connected matter filed in W.P.No.9669 of 2022, this Court after considering all aspects, passed an order dated 12.04.2022 in I.A.No.1 of 2022 directing the respondents to maintain <i>Status quo</i> in all respects with regard to the properties to an extent of Ac.7.68 cents of land and buildings constructed therein pending further orders. The issue involved in the present Writ Petition also pertaining to the same college and the same grounds are raised by the petitioner in this Writ Petition. In view of the same, there shall be an interim direction to the respondents to maintain <i>Status quo</i> with regard to the properties to an extent of Ac.7.68 cents of land and buildings constructed therein including staff pending further orders. DEV, J 06.05.2022 Note: Furnish C.C. by today KLPD	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--