

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.9669, 13886 & 16383 of 2022 and
W.P.No.25389 of 2024.**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
19.	23.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> W.P.Nos.9669, 13886 and 16383 2022 are not directly connected to the issue involved in W.P.No.25389 of 2024. Therefore, the Registry is directed to de-tag W.P.Nos.9669, 13886 and 16383 of 2022 from W.P.No.25389 of 2024 and post the said Writ Petitions on 25.06.2026 and further directed to post W.P.No.25389 of 2024 on 04.05.2026 under the caption <i>“Part-heard Cases”</i>. _____ VN, J IS	